



2021 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE PROJECT

CIP-02-21

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	Blackline, Inc.		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.		VSS International, Inc.		Doolittle Construction LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,541.14	\$ 9,541.14	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
A.2	Public Notification	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$9,535.87	\$ 9,535.87	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
A.3	Temporary Work Zone Direction and Control of Traffic and Signing, Complete	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,983.72	\$ 20,983.72	\$48,026.50	\$ 48,026.50	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A.4	Flaggers	560	HRS	\$50.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$63.89	\$ 35,778.40	\$60.00	\$ 33,600.00
A.5	Tree Trimming	1,093	EA	\$2.00	\$ 2,186.00	\$10.00	\$ 10,930.00	\$31.50	\$ 34,429.50	\$2.00	\$ 2,186.00
A.6	Furnish and Apply Emulsion Slurry Seal (Type II)	126,069	SY	\$1.35	\$ 170,193.15	\$1.77	\$ 223,142.13	\$1.58	\$ 199,189.02	\$2.10	\$ 264,744.90
A.7	Furnish and Apply Crack Seal	104,811	LF	\$0.70	\$ 73,367.70	\$0.65	\$ 68,127.15	\$0.61	\$ 63,934.71	\$0.58	\$ 60,790.38
A.8	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	1,350	LF	\$1.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$1.20	\$ 1,620.00	\$1.26	\$ 1,701.00	\$1.20	\$ 1,620.00
A.9	Transverse Pavement Markings - Thermoplastics	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$11,130.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
Total					313,312.99		403,403.00		416,325.00		469,041.28
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$ 313,312.99		\$ 403,403.00		\$ 416,325.00		\$ 469,041.28